SBIRT Florida BRITE Project Contact List  (1/16/2008)

Project Administration and Research CONTACT INFORMATION
Florida Department of Children and Families Substance Abuse Program Office  Florida 

Vance Burns, SBIRT Project Director   
Department of Children and Families Substance Abuse Program Office

1317 Winewood Blvd., Building 6,  

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0700   

Email:  Vance_Burns@dcf.state.fl.us  
Phone:  (850) 921-8495   SC 291-8495
FAX (850) 414-7474

Florida Department of Children and Families Substance Abuse Program Office   

Robert W. Hazlett, Ph.D., CAC, CCS, SBIRT Quality Assurance/Training Manager   

Department of Children and Families Substance Abuse Program Office

1317 Winewood Blvd., Building 6,  

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0700   

Email:  Robert_Hazlett@dcf.state.fl.us
Phone:  (352) 603-0970   

FAX (352) 751-7089
Florida Department of Children and Families Substance Abuse Program Office  
Molly Weller, SBIRT Contract Manager

Florida Dept. of Children & Families

Substance Abuse Program Office

1317 Winewood Boulevard

Building 6, Room 319

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0700

Email: Molly_Weller@dcf.stat.fl.us
Phone: (850) 488-2755

Fax: (850) 488-2715
Central Florida Behavioral Health Network (contractor for Suncoast Region)
Carali McLean, MSW, LCSW, Program Manager

Central Florida Behavioral Health Network

719 U.S. Highway 301 South,  

Tampa, FL  33619

Email:  CMcLean@cfbhn.org   

Phone:  813-740-4811

Marcia Monroe, Director of Provider Services  
Tel: MMonroe@CFBHN.ORG  
Phone: (813) 740-4811 
Fax (813) 740-4821

Project Evaluation Florida Mental Health Institute, University of South Florida

Larry Schonfeld, PhD, Professor and Chair, (Evaluator for Florida BRITE Project)

Dept. of Aging & Mental Health

Louis de la Parte Florida Mental Health Institute

University of South Florida

13301 Bruce B. Downs Blvd., 
Tampa, FL  33612

Email schonfeld@fmhi.usf.edu 
Phone: (813) 974-1946  Fax:  (813) 974-1946
Service Provider Agencies and Key StafF

4TH CIRCUIT
Urban Jacksonville Level I Trauma Center - Shands 4250 Lakeside Drive, Ste 116, Jacksonville, FL 32210

Hannah Hackworth, Mental Wellness Programs and BRITE Project Director

Email: hhackworth@urbanjax.com
Phone: (904) 807-1230

Mya Smith, Training Coordinator

Email: msmith@urbanjax.com
Phone:  (904) 807-1271

Tonya R Brown, Mental Wellness Programs Assistant
Mental Wellness Department 
Urban Jacksonville, Inc. 
Email: http://www.urbanjacksonville.org 
Phone: (904) 807-1200 ext. 1228, Fax: (904) 807-1220 
Donna Melogy, Director of Finance and Operations 

Email: dmelogy@urbanjax.com
Phone: (904) 807-1234

Kristen Hampton, MSW, BRITE Health Care Educator 

Email: khampton@urbanjax.com
Phone: (904) 228-6118

Justin Oakes, BRITE Health Care Educator 

Email: joakes@urbanjax.com
Phone: (904) 210-3783

Urban Jacksonville Aging Services 4250 Lakeside Drive, Ste 116, Jacksonville, FL 32210

Hannah Hackworth, Mental Wellness Programs and BRITE Project Director

Email: hhackworth@urbanjax.com
Phone: (904) 807-1230
Tonya R Brown, Programs Assistant 
Mental Wellness Department 
Urban Jacksonville, Inc. 
Email: http://www.urbanjacksonville.org 
Phone: (904) 807-1200 ext. 1228,Fax: (904) 807-1220 
Donna Melogy, Director of Finance and Operations 

Email:  dmelogy@urbanjax.com
Phone:  (904) 807-1234

Ruth Ann Hepler, BRITE Project Coordinator

Email:  rhepler@urbanjax.com
Phone:  (904) 807-1207

Mya Smith, BRITE Health Care Educator

Email:  msmith@urbanjax.com

Phone:  (904) 807-1271

9th CIRCUIT
The Center For Drug Free Living, Inc. P.O. Box 538350, Orlando, FL 32853-8350
Frank Vande Loo, MSEd, MA, CAPP, Director, Community Based Services  

Email:  Fvandeloo@cfdfl.com   

Phone: (407) 245-0010 ex: 270

Victoria Adams, LPN, CCJS, MAC, Lead Health Educator  

Email:  Frank vadams@cfdfl.com   

Phone:  (407) 245-0010 ex: 267

Rafaela Igartua, Health Educator    

Email: rigartua@cfdfl.com   

Phone:  (407) 245-0010 x265     

Maribel Soto, Health Educator

Email: msoto@cfdfl.com
Phone: (407) 245-0010
11TH CIRCUIT

Public Health Trust/Jackson Health System 901 NW 17th Street, Ste G, Miami, FL 33136-1038

Elena Quevedo, Director of Planning and Grants

Email: equevedo@med.miami.edu
Phone: (305) 355-4999 Ext. 68121

Mercedes Pargas, Fiscal Manager

Email: mpargas@med.miami.edu
Claude-Mehu Francois, Grants Coordinator

Email: cfrancois@med.miami.edu
Phone: (305) 355-4999 Ext. 68426

Windi Donald, BRITE Program Manager (JNCMHC)

Email: wdonald@um-jmh.org
Phone: (786) 466-2826

Lynne Roberts, BRITE Program Manager (JMMHC)

Email: lroberts@um-jmh.org
Phone: 305-355-8034

Catholic Charities of the Archdiocese of Miami 9401 Biscayne Boulevard, Miami Shores, FL 33138

Dr. Martin Terris, Director of Grants and Research

Email: mterris@ccam.org
Phone: 305-762-3050

Janet Nichols, BRITE Coordinator

Email: jnichols@ccadm.org
Phone: (305) 795-0077 Ext. 107

FAX:     (305) 725-9410

Gerardo Alvarez, BRITE Specialist

Email: galvarez@ccadm.org
Phone: (305) 795-0077 Ext. 113

Cell:  (305) 815-2760
15TH CIRCUIT 

His Great Commission 613 Northlake Boulevard, N. Palm Beach, FL 33408
Barbara Krantz, M.D., President`










Email: hgcpresident@comcast.net
Phone: (561) 840-2188 Fax: (561)693-2407
James Roddy, Program Director

Email: chiefroddy@comcast.net
Phone: (772) 349-7108

Karen Bienlein, BRITE Specialist

Email: bierleink@bellsouth.net
Phone: (772) 463-7048
17TH CIRCUIT 
Broward County Elderly and Veterans Services Division  2995 North Dixie Highway,  Ft. Lauderdale, Fl. 33334
Stephen Ferrante MSW, Director, 

Email:  sferrante@broward.org    

Phone:  (954) 537-2936

Raul Gordillo, PsyD, BRITE Project Supervisor;   

Email:  rgordillo@broward.org


Phone: (954) 537-2936 Extension 12930    

Gail Suskind-Assidon, MS, Counselor    

Email: gsuskindassidon@broward.org
Janet Downie, BA, Counselor   

Email: jedownie@broward.org
Malena Castillo, BS, Counselor   

Email:  mcastillo@broward.org
Luis Aguilar, BS, Counselor

Email: laguilar@broward.org
Sharon Ammons, CAC, Case Worker

Email: sammons@broward.org
Chevalla Williams, MSW Section Administrator   

Email:  chewilliams@broward.org
Vaughn Ryan, BRITE Specialist

20TH CIRCUIT 

Southwest Florida Addiction Services 2101 McGregor Blvd., Fort Myers, FL 33901
Kevin Lewis, Chief Executive Officer

Email: K_lewis@swfas.org
Phone: (239) 278-7595

Elizabeth Dowd, BRITE Coordinator

Email:  e_adowd@swfas.org
Phone:  239-560-5554   Fax 239-332-6985

Sheree Beau-Wells, BRITE Supervisor

Email: s_beauwells@swfas.org
Phone: (239) 332-6937 ext. 127

Lucy Swegheimer, Administrative Assistant

Email: swegheimer@swfas.org
Phone: (239) 332-6937 ext.127

Charlotte Behavioral Health Care 1700 Education Ave., Bldg. C, Punta Gorda, FL 33950

Tam Sicard, Director

Email: TSicard@cbhcfl.org
Phone: (941) 575-0222

Wendy Ladd, BRITE Case Manager

Email: wladd@cbhcfl.org
Phone: (941) 815-0347

Laurie Johnson, BRITE Coordinator

Email: LJohnson@CCCMHS.ORG
Phone: (941) 505-1012
Gulf Coast Jewish Family Services  14041 Icot Blvd, Clearwater, FL 33760
Dorothy Chambers RN, MS, Florida BRITE Project Program Manager

Email:   chamberd@gcjfs.org
Phone:  727 479-1800  x3024  

Patricia Heaps MEd, LMHC, Intervention Specialist
Email:  pheaps@gcjfs.org
Phone:  727 479-1800  x3124  

Paul Francois, MBA, Intervention Specialist
Email: pfrancois@gcjfs.org 

Phone: 727 479-1800 x 3150

Coastal Behavioral Healthcare, Inc. 7810 S. Tamiami Trail, Suite A1, Venice, FL 34293 
David A. Clapp, CAP, LMHC, Team Leader: CCST SOUTH

Email:  dclapp@coastalbh.org
Office (941) 492-4300  FAX. (941) 492-2170  Cell: (941) 232-0896

Kristina Bilicki, BRITE Specialist 
Email: kbilicki@coastalbh.org
Phone:  (941) 492-4300  
Amy Thatcher, LSW 
Email:  athatcher@coastalbh.org
Phone: (941) 308-2242 Ext. 112   
Centre for Women 305 S Hyde Park Ave, Tampa, FL 33606   
Denise Dydowicz, LCSW Director of Behavioral Health Services
Email:  ddydowicz@cfwtampa.org  
Phone:  (813) 251-8437 ext 241
Jane Weigl, BRITE Specialist
Email: jweigl@cfwtampa.org
Phone: (813) 571-1684

Martic Roche, BRITE Specialist
mroche@cfwtampa.org
Phone: (813) 571-1684

Drug Abuse Comprehensive Coordinating Office, Inc. 422 E. Columbus Drive, Tampa, FL 33605

Mary Lynn Ulrey, Chief Executive Officer

Email: marylynnu@dacco.org
Phone: (813) 231-1340

Sherri Kincade, Project Coordinator and Vice President for Out-patient Services

Email: sherrik@dacco.org
Phone: (813) 984-1818

Scott Tolar, BRITE Supervisor

Email:  scottt@dacco.org
Grace Terry, BRITE Specialist

Email: gracet@dacco.org
Phone: 813-277-4584

Fredia M. Isaacs, BRITE Specialist

Email: frediai@dacco.org
Phone: 813-984-1818 ext. 2278

Greer Peters, LMHC, CAP, BRITE Specialist

Email:  greerp@dacco.org
Phone: (813) 984-1818 ext. 2255

Gina Newberry, Program Manager

Email: ginan@dacco.org
Phone: 813-984-1818 ext. 2281
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